Chilled Water Fan Coil Units
Concealed Type
1,400-2,000 CFM
HFCD Series 50 Hz
HFCD
2 UNT-DLS006-EN
Model Nomenclature
H F C D 1 4 C 0 0 1 A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Digit 1 - Position Digit 8 - Electric Heater
H = Horizontal 0 = No Electric Heater
Digit 2 - Unit Type Digit 9 - Future Use
F = Fan Coil 0 = Option
Digit 3 - Casing Digit 10 - Voltage / Phase / Hertz
C = Concealed 1 = 220 / 1 / 50
2 = 220 / 1 / 60
Digit 4 - Development Sequence
D = Development Sequence Digit 11 - Plenum / Filter
O = Without Return Plenum
Digit 5,6 - Size / Nominal Airflow A = With Return Plenum
14 = 1,400 CFM
16 = 1,600 CFM Digit 12 - Design Sequence
18 = 1,800 CFM A = Design Sequence
20 = 2,000 CFM
Digit 7 - Coil Row, Connection Side
C = 3 Row Cooling, Right Hand
D = 3 Row Cooling, Left Hand
E = 4 Row Cooling, Right Hand
F = 4 Row Cooling, Left Hand
General Data HFCD 50 Hz
Product Specification
MODEL HFCD14 HFCD16 HFCD18 HFCD20
Rated - Volts/Ph/Hz 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50 220-240/1/50
INDOOR COIL
Face Area sq ft 3.5 3.5 4.08 4.08
Tube Size in 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Tube Type Plain Plain Plain Plain
Fin Type Precoated Slit Precoated Slit Precoated Slit Precoated Slit
Fins per inch*
3-Row coil 14 14 14 14
4-Row coil 16 16 16 16
Drain Connection Size in 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
FAN
Fan Type Centrifugal Centrifugal Centrifugal Centrifugal
Dai. x Width 8 x 9 8 x 9 8 x 10 8 x 10
No. used 2 2 2 2
Drive Type Direct Direct Direct Direct
FAN MOTOR
No. of Motor 1 1 1 1
Motor Power W 394 394 453 453
No. of Speed 4 4 4 4
V/ph/Hz 220/1/50 220/1/50 220/1/50 220/1/50
RLA/LRA 3.33/5.08 3.33/5.08 4.30/6.98 4.30/6.98
RETURN AIR PLENUM Standard Standard Standard Standard
Type Aluminium filter Aluminium filter Aluminium filter Aluminium filter
No. used 1 1 1 1
Size (W x L x D) mm 350 x 901 x 25 350 x 901 x 25 350 x 1,054 x 25 350 x 1,054 x 25
DIMENSION (HxWxD)
Crated (Shipping) mm 1,168 x 782 x 490 1,168 x 782 x 490 1,317 x 782 x 490 1,317 x 782 x 490
Uncrated (Net) mm 1,098 x 759 x 408 1,098 x 759 x 408 1,251 x 759 x 408 1,251 x 759 x 408
WEIGHT
Crated (Shipping) kg 53 53 60 60
Uncrated (Net) kg 49 49 55 55
*Note : 1. 3-Row coil is standard coil
2. 4-Row coil is optional coil
UNT-DLS006-EN 3
Performance Data
Cooling Capacities
Ceiling Models HFCD14-20
Cooling Capacity for 3-Row Coil
EWT Unit Rated WTR Entering Air Temp - EDB/EWB (F)
(F) Size Airflow (F) 72/61 74/63 80/67 84/71
CFM TC SC GPM PD TC SC GPM PD TC SC GPM PD TC SC GPM PD
8 39.10 29.80 9.73 6.45 45.32 31.76 11.28 8.34 58.91 38.40 14.67 13.16 73.73 42.29 18.36 19.48
10 34.79 27.92 6.93 3.56 40.81 29.82 8.13 4.69 54.43 36.50 10.84 7.73 69.23 40.42 13.79 11.76